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Wanda Johnson, Broker

Cell: 541-999-1670

wanda@cbcoast.com

Mike Johnson, Broker & Gen Contractor

Cell: 541-999-0836

mike@cbcoast.com

COAST REAL ESTATE

 “We FOCUS on meeting your 

Real Estate needs”.

 Want to Sell? Call Mike and Wanda TODAY!  Want to Buy? Call Mike and Wanda!

Member of Coldwell Banker 

International President’s Circle

    The    The

Chick en CoopChick en Coop
O N  M A P L E

129 Maple Street , Old Town Florence  

541-991-7739

We have 
NEW ARRIVALS 

for Summer!
Beach décor, Wall Signs, Primitive Décor, 

Jewelry, Candles, Birdhouses and more!

The Siletz Contribution

Fund has awarded Florence

Food Share a grant to continue

its Culturally Diverse Food

Project. 

“The program is now two

years old and going strong,”

said Food Share executive

director Norma Barton. “We

are so grateful to Siletz for its

continued support.”

For more information about

Florence Food Share, contact

Barton at 541-997-9110.

Florence Food Share

receives grant from Siletz
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FOLLOW US FOR THE LATEST NEWS

William “Chip” Scott, RN,

Emergency Department,

PeaceHealth Peace Harbor

Medical Center, was one of 10

outstanding young leaders

selected by the Catholic

Health Association (CHA) of

the United States as one of

Tomorrow’s Leaders, a recog-

nition program to honor

young people who will guide

health ministry in the future.

Each year, the CHA hands

out four awards to recognize

remarkable contributions to

Catholic healthcare.  

As one of Tomorrow's

Leaders, Scott attended the

recent Catholic Health

Assembly in Orlando, Fla.,

where he was recognized dur-

ing the annual Awards

Banquet by several

PeaceHealth senior execu-

tives, including Liz Dunne,

PeaceHealth president and

chief executive officer, and

Victoria King, system vice

president and chief nursing

officer for PeaceHealth.

In addition, he participated

in an afternoon formation

retreat, where he was joined

by several senior executives

from across Catholic health-

care.

“Chip’s knowledge, even as

a relatively new graduate

when I first met him, was

impressive — and I have been

privileged to watch him grow

over the last seven years I

have worked with him,” said

Dr. William Foster, medical

director for the Emergency

Department. “His calmness in

even the most stressful situa-

tions is much appreciated by

all his colleagues. 

“I know how fortunate I am

when Chip works the ED with

me when a critical patient

arrives.”

Jan Finley, nurse manager

in the emergency department,

nominated Chip for this

recognition.

“Chip, who has been with

Peace Harbor for nearly 14

years, is a natural leader,”

Finley said. “This is evident

as his fellow staff members

nominated him as both the ED

Council Chair and the House

Council Chair, largely due to

his ability to remain calm and

focused during an emergency

and his passion for improving

processes related to patient

care and safety.”

In addition to his contribu-

tions at Peace Harbor, Scott

finds a way to connect with

the community as well. He

and his family regularly

donate and volunteer with a

local church to provide food,

clothing and shelter for the

homeless in Florence.

Local RN chosen to receive leadership award 

William Scott (center) receives the Tomorrow's Leaders
Award at the 2016 Catholic Health Assembly from Sister.
Carol Keehan, President/CEO, CHA, and Jim Stratman,
MedSynergies, Inc.
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Mike Wolfe, Frank Fritz

and their team are returning to

Oregon. They plan to film

episodes of the hit series

“American Pickers” through-

out the region this summer. 

American Pickers is a doc-

umentary series that explores

the fascinating world of

antique “picking” on The

History Channel.

The hit show follows Wolfe

and Fritz, two of the most

skilled pickers in the busi-

ness, as they hunt for

America’s most valuable

antiques.

The duo is always excited

to find sizeable, unique col-

lections and learn the interest-

ing stories behind them. 

As they hit the back roads

from coast to coast, Wolfe

and Fritz are on a mission to

recycle and rescue forgotten

relics. Along the way, the

Pickers want to meet charac-

ters with remarkable and

exceptional items. 

The pair hopes to give his-

torically significant objects a

new lease on life, while learn-

ing a thing or two about

America’s past along the way. 

Wolfe and Fritz have seen a

lot of rusty gold over the

years and are always looking

to discover something they’ve

never seen before. They are

ready to find extraordinary

items and hear fascinating

tales about them. 

American Pickers is look-

ing for leads to explore local

hidden treasure. If you or

someone you know has a

large, private collection or

accumulation of antiques that

the Pickers can spend the bet-

ter part of the day looking

through, email the name,

phone number, location and

description of the collection

with photos to: american

pickers@cineflix.com or call

855-653-7878.

‘American Pickers’ filming episodes in Oregon

YACHATS — The 20th

annual Pathways to

Transformation Holistic

Health, Psychic and Crafts

Fair is set for Saturday, Aug.

6, from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m., and

Sunday, Aug. 7, from 9 a.m.

to 5 p.m., inside Yachats

Commons, 441 N. Highway

101 at Fourth St., in Yachats. 

The $3 weekend pass

donation includes the 22 sem-

inars and demonstrations.

This is a family-friendly

event and there is free park-

ing.

The Yachats Commons, a

charming, refurbished vin-

tage elementary school, will

be filled with nearly 75

exhibitors from the Pacific

Northwest and beyond, fea-

turing: holistic health goods

and services, psychic readers,

crystals, gemstones and jew-

elry, crafts, visionary art,

music and meditation CDs,

authors and books, Kangen

Alkalinized Water, Aura

Photos, henna tattoo, hand-

made raw chocolates, aro-

matherapy, massage, Reiki

and more. 

A bring some-take some

Free Book Exchange featur-

ing books on health, wellness

and metaphysical topics is

also featured. Great food at

fair prices will be offered in

the on-site cafe.

Throughout the weekend,

exhibitors will offer 25 semi-

nars and demonstrations. The

free information table has

information on classes,

groups and more.

For more information, visit

www.chucklingcherubs.com

or call 541-547-4664.

Yachats to host annual holistic, psychic and crafts fair 

Katrina Wynne, author and tarot counselor, has been a
participant in most of the Pathways to Transformation
events.
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THIS WEEK’S FEATURES:  $9 | $8 Senior/Student/Military | $7.50 Matinees Before 3 | $7 Child | $6.50 Members 

July 29 – August 4 FRI 

29 

SAT 

30 

SUN 

31 

MON 

1 

TUE 

2 

WED 

3 

THU 

4 

BAD MOMS 

  R  101 MIN 

From the makers of The Hangover comes this 

year’s Trainwreck: a raunchy, sexy, funny comedy. 

Stars: Mila Kunis, Kristen Bell, Kathryn Hahn 

11:00 AM 

1:45 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:45 PM 

9:05 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:45 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:45 PM 

9:05 PM 

12:00 PM 

2:45 PM 

5:00 PM 

7:45 PM 

1:45 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:45 PM 

9:05 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:45 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:45 PM 

9:05 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:05 PM 

4:00 PM 

9:20 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:40 PM 

3:55 PM 

9:45 PM 

JASON BOURNE 

  PG-13  123 MIN - “The fourth installment of the 

kinetic franchise pulls Bourne out of the shadows 

to battle the CIA once more, resulting in a bravura 

conspiracy thriller.” The Wrap 

11:05 AM 

1:20 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:05 AM 

1:20 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

12:05 PM 

2:20 PM 

5:05 PM 

7:20 PM 

1:20 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:05 AM 

1:20 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:05 AM 

1:20 PM 

3:20 PM 

6:20 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:20 PM 

4:10 PM 

6:15 PM 

9:15 PM 

THE SECRET LIFE OF PETS 

  PG  90 MIN – “Here's something dog people and 

cat people can agree on: The Secret Life of Pets is 

hilarious, sweet and as fun for parents as the brats 

they take with them to the movies.” NYDN 

11:20 AM 

1:50 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:30 PM 

8:45 PM 

11:20 AM 

2:35 PM 

4:05 PM 

7:15 PM 

8:45 PM 

12:20 PM 

3:00 PM 

5:05 PM 

7:40 PM 

1:50 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:30 PM 

8:45 PM 

1:50 PM 

4:05 PM 

6:30 PM 

8:10 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:50 PM 

4:20 PM 

6:30 PM 

9:00 PM 

11:10 AM 

1:50 PM 

3:55 PM 

6:30 PM 

9:00 PM 

STAR TREK BEYOND 

  PG-13  120 MIN - “Here is a movie where the 

emphasis is on good, old-fashioned fun, and that 

feels, in a good way, almost like an extended 

episode of the Trek TV show.” Empire 

11:15 AM 

1:30 PM 

3:55 PM 

6:10 PM 

1:30 PM 

4:40 PM 

6:10 PM 

12:25 PM 

2:30 PM 

5:05 PM 

7:10 PM 

1:30 PM 

3:55 PM 

6:10 PM 

11:15 AM 

1:30 PM 

3:55 PM 

11:15 AM 

1:45 PM 

3:55 PM 

6:25 PM 

11:15 AM 

1:20 PM 

3:55 PM 

STAR TREK BEYOND 8:35 PM 9:20 PM  8:35 PM 8:35 PM 8:35 PM 8:35 PM 

SUICIDE SQUAD – Sneak Preview! 

  PG-13  130 MIN 

      7:00 PM 

THIS WEEK’S SPECIAL EVENTS: Films are regular prices | Performing Arts $19/$15 Member/$10 Student 

Royal Opera House Presents: WERTHER 

  180 MIN – Stars Grigolo, ‘little Pavarotti’ 

ENCORE 11:00 AM      

SOUND OF REDEMPTION:  

THE FRANK MORGAN STORY -  NR  84 MIN 

Jazz  

Biopic 

   11:30 AM 

6:10 PM 

  

ALL'OPERA: CINDERELLA 

  NR  162 MIN – Rossini’s Opera 

Teatro 

Roma 

    6:00 PM  

ROYAL SHAKESPEARE CO:  

SHAKESPEARE LIVE! 

  160 MIN 

Shake- 

speare's 

 

Greatest 

Hits – 

Comedy, 

Music 

& 

Drama  

   6:00 PM 

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014 


